
BASE BID AND 1 ADD ALTERNATE; COMPLETE TRANSPORT WITHIN 10 
DAYS FROM NTP; LD $200 PER CD; PERFORMANCE AND L&M PAYMENT 
BOND REQUIRED FROM AWARDED CONTRACTOR

2

NAME OF BIDDER MARINE MAINTENANCE AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. HYDRO-MARINE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

ADDRESS P.O. BOX 36; 910 NORTH DELSEA DRIVE 1345 RUTE 38 WEST

CITY, STATE, ZIP CLAYTON, NJ 08312 HAINESPORT, NJ 08036

CONTACT EDWARD MENCHACA JANET L. CASTLE

TELEPHONE 856 881 1511 609 261 6353

FAX 856 881 1551 609 261 3422

E-MAIL MMAINT99@AOL.COM HMC@WJCASTLEGROUP.COM

INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR

IRAN CERT SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED

PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED

INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED

BID GUARANTEE PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K NGM INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K

CONSENT OF SURETY SUSAN A. SALLADA AIF WITH POA LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA

STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE OK OK

EXHIBIT B INCLUDED INCLUDED

AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED

PW CONTRACTOR REG. 7383 EXPIRES 2.9.16 643861 EXPIRES 4.20.17

NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION OK OK

BIDDER DEBARRED NO NO

SAFETY CERT SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED

BASE BID (INCLUDES PC MANPOWER AND FRONT END LOADER)

COST YEAR ONE 121,836.00$                                                                 130,000.00$                                                                                      

COST YEAR TWO 121,836.00$                                                                 136,500.00$                                                                                      

BASE BID TOTAL COST FOR YEARS ONE AND TWO 243,672.00$                                                                 266,500.00$                                                                                      

ADD ALTERNATE # 1 (CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL MANPOWER AND 
EQUIPMENT)

COST YEAR ONE 35,725.00$                                                                   69,000.00$                                                                                        

COST YEAR TWO 35,725.00$                                                                   69,000.00$                                                                                        

ALTERNATE # 1 TOTAL COST FOR YEARS ONE AND TWO 71,450.00$                                                                   138,000.00$                                                                                      

GRAND TOTAL COST FOR TWO (2) YEARS 315,122.00$                                                                 404,500.00$                                                                                      

EQUIPMENT CERT OK OK

REFERENCES INCLUDED PC TO REVIEW INCLUDED

HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS YES YES

EXCEPTIONS NONE N/A REFERENCED

FATAL FLAW NO NO

BID RESULTS

AB2015-38 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF DOCKS AT THE MERCER COUNTY ARM & HAMMER PARK AT WATERFRONT PARK FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS WITH THE OPTION TO EXTEND 
(2) YEARS BASED UPON THE INDEX RATE

BID OPENING DATE: JANUARY 20, 2016



ONE (1) CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED BASED UPON GRAND TOTAL 
FOR TWO (2) YEARS; LICENSE REQUIRED FOR WELL DRILLER OR MASTER 
WELL DRILLER (COVERS PUMP INSTALLER), PUMP INSTALLER, ELECTRICAL, 
AND PLUMBING; PERFORMANCE BOND REQUIRED OF AWARDED 
CONTRACTOR; MAINTENANCE BOND 100% FOR ONE (1) YEAR 

EMERGENCY CALLS: MUST RESPOND TO EMERGENCY CALLS 
WITHIN 4 FOURS OF NOTIFICATION

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 2

NAME OF BIDDER A.C. SCHULTES, INC. SAMUEL STOTHOFF CO., INC.

ADDRESS 664 S. EVERGREEN AVENUE PO BOX 306

CITY, STATE, ZIP WOODBURY HEIGHTS, NJ 08097 FLEMINGTON, NJ 08822

CONTACT AUGUST C. SCHULTES, IV PRESIDENT RICHARD H. STOTHOFF

TELEPHONE 856 845 5656 908 782 2116

FAX 856 845 1335 908 782 9528

E-MAIL GUSIV@ACSCHULTES.COM OFFICE@STOTHOFF.COM

ADDENDUM NO. ONE SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED 

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE REQUIRED IF AWARDED

INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION REQUIREMENTS SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED 

IRAN CERTIFICATION SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED 

PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED 

BID GUARANTEE WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 10% NTE 20K SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% NTE 
20K

CONSENT OF SURETY WILLAIM F. SIMKISS AIF WITH POA STACEY HAZARD AIF WITH POA 

NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION OK OK

PW CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION 48148 EXPIRES 3.24.17 65142 EXPIRES 6.26.16

STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE OK OK

EXHIBIT B INCLUDED INCLUDED

AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED 

EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION OK OK

WELL DRILLER OR MASTER WELL DRILLER LICENSE, PW AND BRC IN-HOUSE: LICENSE # 0001678 EXPIRES 6.30.17 IN-HOUSE: LICENSE #0001685 EXPIRES 6.30.17

PUMP INSTALLER LICENSE, PW AND BRC COVERED BY MASTER WELL DRILLER LICENSE COVERED BY MASTER WELL DRILLER LICENSE

ELECTRICAL LICENSE, PW AND BRC ABS ELECTRIC, INC., LICENSE # 34EB01525300 EXPIRES 
3.31.18; PW 632525 EXPIRES 9.8.16, BRC OK

KUSANT ELECTRIC, INC., LICENSE # 34EB00932000 EXPIRES 
3.31.18, PW 50375 EXPIRES 5.2.16, BRC OK

PLUMBING LICENSE, PW AND BRC IN-HOUSE, MELVIN ROBERTSON, LICENSE #36BI01170000 
EXPIRES 6.30.17

STRYKER HEATING & COOLING, INC., LICENSE 
#36BI01112000 EXPIRES 6.30.17, PW 604973 EXPIRES 

10.19.16, BRC OK

BIDDER OR SUB DEBARRED NO NO

EXTEND BEYOND 60 DAYS YES YES

SAFETY SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED 

REFERENCES AND EXPERIENCE INCLUDED B&G AND PC TO REVIEW INCLUDED

GRAND TOTAL  $                                                                                 86,850.00  $                                                                               494,050.00 

EXCEPTIONS NONE REFERENCED NONE

FATAL FLAW NO NO

BID RESULTS

AB2015-36 REPAIR OF PUMPING SYSTEMS, ELECTRIC MOTORS AND WATER WELL INSPECTION, DRILLING AND REPAIR FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS

   BID OPENING DATE: JANUARY 22, 2016



NAME OF BIDDER A.C. SCHULTES, INC. SAMUEL STOTHOFF CO., INC.

ADDRESS 664 S. EVERGREEN AVENUE PO BOX 306

CITY, STATE, ZIP WOODBURY HEIGHTS, NJ 08097 FLEMINGTON, NJ 08822

CONTACT AUGUST C. SCHULTES, IV RICHARD C. STOTHOFF

WEBSITE OR E-MAIL GUSIV@ACSCHULTES.COM OFFICE@STOTHOFF.COM

TELEPHONE 856 845 5656 908 782 2116

CELL 609 970 1093

FAX 856 845 1335 908 782 9528

GROUP ONE: PUMPS, COMBINATION PUMP AND ELECTRIC MOTOR UNITS; 
ESTIMATED NUMBER OF HOURS 245 245

HOURLY RATE  $                                                                                              110.00  $                                                                                              650.00 

TOTAL  $                                                                                         26,950.00  $                                                                                       159,250.00 
GROUP TWO: ELECTRIC MOTORS ONLY;                                                  ESTIMATED 
NUMBER OF HOURS 220 220

HOURLY RATE  $                                                                                              110.00  $                                                                                              450.00 

TOTAL  $                                                                                         24,200.00  $                                                                                         99,000.00 
GROUP THREE: WATER WELL INSPECTION, REPAIR AND DRILLING; ESTIMATED 
NUMBER OF HOURS 220 220

HOURLY RATE  $                                                                                              135.00  $                                                                                              890.00 

TOTAL  $                                                                                         29,700.00  $                                                                                       195,800.00 

COST FOR WELL PIPING PHOTOGRAPHY (PER OCCURANCE)  $                                                                                              600.00  $                                                                                           4,000.00 

ESTIMATED FOR 10 PROJECTS  $                                                                                           6,000.00  $                                                                                         40,000.00 

GRAND TOTAL (BASIS OF AWARD)  $                                                                                         86,850.00  $                                                                                       494,050.00 

LICENSING 

WELL DRILLER LICENSE OR MASTER WELL DRILLER LICENSE  LICENSE # 0001678 EXPIRES 6.30.17   LICENSE #0001685 EXPIRES 6.30.17 

PUMP INSTALLER LICENSE  COVERED BY MASTER WELL DRILLER LICENSE  COVERED BY MASTER WELL DRILLER LICENSE 

ELECTRICAL LICENSE  LICENSE # 34EB01525300 EXPIRES 3.31.18  LICENSE # 34EB00932000 EXPIRES 3.31.18 

PLUMBING LICENSE  LICENSE #36BI01170000 EXPIRES 6.30.17  LICENSE #36BI01112000 EXPIRES 6.30.17 

AB2015-36 REPAIR OF PUMPING SYSTEMS, ELECTRIC MOTORS, AND WATER WELL INSPECTION, REPAIR, AND DRILLING FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS & MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION


